

SKU: COSTCO2

PRODUCT NAME: Italian Pantry Hamper



Gluten	Soya	Peanuts	Nuts	Sesame	Lupin	Milk	Eggs	Sulphites	Celery	Mustard	Fish	Molluscs	Crustacean
Mandatory allergens contains:													
Y	Y	Z	Y	Z		Y	Y	Y	Z	Z			
Key													
Y	Listed in ingredients												
Z	May contain traces												

Product Name: Di Martino Penne with Dolce & Gabbana 500g

Ingredients: Durum wheat semolina, water

Allergens: Wheat

Storage: Storage in a cool, dry place

Energy	1502kj / 354kcal
Fat	1.3g
of which saturates	0.3g
Carbohydrates	70g

<b>of which sugars</b>	3.3g
<b>Fibre</b>	3.3g
<b>Protein</b>	14g
<b>Salt</b>	<0.01g

**Product Name: Di Martino Spaghetti with Dolce & Gabbana 500g**

**Ingredients:** Durum wheat semolina, water

**Allergens:** Wheat

**Storage:** Storage in a cool, dry place

<b>Energy</b>	1502kj/354kcal
<b>Fat</b>	1.3g
<b>of which saturates</b>	0.3g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	70g
<b>of which sugars</b>	3.3g
<b>Fibre</b>	3.3g
<b>Protein</b>	14g
<b>Salt</b>	<0.01g

**Product Name: Diforti Arrabbiata Sauce 330ml**

**Ingredients:** Cherry tomatoes (95%), extra virgin olive oil, onion, sea salt, basil, chilli pepper (0.1%), parsley, lemon zest, garlic,

**Allergens:** may contain celery and nuts

**Storage:** Store in a cool dry place. Once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 4 days

<b>Energy</b>	149kj/36kcal
<b>Fat</b>	1.8g
<b>of which saturates</b>	0.29g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	3.5g
<b>of which sugars</b>	3.5g
<b>Protein</b>	1g
<b>Salt</b>	0.68g

**Product Name: Diforti Sicilian Cherry Tomato Sauce 330ml**

**Ingredients:** Cherry tomatoes (97.5%) Extra virgin olive oil, sea salt, basil

**Allergens:** May contain celery and nuts

**Storage:** Store in cool dry place. Once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 4 days.

<b>Energy</b>	153kj/37kcal
<b>Fat</b>	1.9g
<b>of which saturates</b>	0.3g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	3.4g
<b>of which sugars</b>	3.4g
<b>Protein</b>	1g
<b>Salt</b>	0.58g

**Product Name:** Belazu Balsamic Vinegar of Modena 250ml

**Ingredients:** Cooked grape must, wine vinegar, Sulphites, acidity 6% min

**Allergens:** Sulphites

**Storage:**

<b>Energy</b>	1081kj/254kcal
<b>Fat</b>	0g
<b>of which saturates</b>	0g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	59g
<b>of which sugars</b>	59g
<b>Fibre</b>	0g
<b>Protein</b>	0.4g
<b>Salt</b>	0.1g

**Product Name:** Tenuta Marmorelle Extra Virgin Olive Oil infused with Chilli 250ml

**Ingredients:** 97% extra virgin olive oil, 3% natural chilli flavouring

**Allergens:**

**Storage:** keep away from heat and moisture

<b>Energy</b>	3389kj/824kcal
<b>Fat</b>	91.6g
<b>of which saturates</b>	13.9g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	0g
<b>of which sugars</b>	0
<b>Protein</b>	0
<b>Salt</b>	0

**Product Name: Tenuta Marmorelle Pesto alla Genovese 212ml**

**Ingredients:** Sunflower seed oil, basil 37.5%, cheese [(cow's milk, sheep's milk, salt, rennet) contains lysozyme – egg preservative], cashew nuts, water, salt, potato flakes, sugar, pine nuts, garlic, acidity regulator; gluco-delta-lactone, lactic acid.

**Allergens:** Milk, Egg, Cashew, Nuts. May contain traces of other nuts and peanuts

**Storage:** Refrigerate after opening

<b>Energy</b>	1837kj/446kcal
<b>Fat</b>	45.6g
<b>of which saturates</b>	5.3g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	4.1g
<b>of which sugars</b>	3.7g
<b>Fibre</b>	2g
<b>Protein</b>	3.8g
<b>Salt</b>	2.6g

**Product Name: Bontazola Mauri Gorgonzola Dolce 200g**

**Ingredients:** Milk, Salt, Rennet, Lactic Ferments and Selection Moulds

**Allergens:** Milk

**Storage:** Keep between 0 and 4 degrees

Nutrition Facts for 100g

<b>Energy</b>	1336kj/322kcal
<b>Fat</b>	27g
<b>of which saturates</b>	16g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	0.8g
<b>of which sugars</b>	0.8g
<b>Protein</b>	19g
<b>Salt</b>	1.7g

**Product Name: Diforti Crostini Olive Oil 200g**

**Ingredients:** Wheat flour, olive oil (15%), yeast, salt, water, flour

**Allergens:** Wheat. May also contain nuts, sesame, milk and egg

**Storage:** store in a cool dry place away from heat and direct sunlight. Once opened keep in an airtight container.

<b>Energy</b>	1855kj / 441kcal
<b>Fat</b>	15g
<b>of which saturates</b>	2.4g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	65g
<b>of which sugars</b>	1.7g
<b>Protein</b>	11g
<b>Salt</b>	2.4g

**Product Name: Diforti Salted Caramel Cannoli 200g**

**Ingredients:** Salted Caramel filling cream (56%): Sugar, vegetable fats, (sunflower, palm, hydrogenated coconut), skimmed milk, maltodextrin, milk proteins, cocoa butter, flavourings, emulsifier: soya lecithin; salted caramel paste (7%) (sugar, vegetable oil (peanuts), butter (milk), skimmed milke powder, caramelized sugar (5%), milk powder, salt (2%), natural flavourings, flavourings, emulsifier: soya lecithink; antioxidant: E307) sunflower oil. PASTRY: (40%: sugar, glucose syrup, almonds (30%), chocolate coating (sugar, hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm), low-fat cocoa powder, emulsifiers: soya lecithin, E492; flavourings) vegetable fat (palm), dextrose, whole milk powder, emulsifier: soya lecithin. DECORATION (4%) chopped roasted peanuts.

**Allergens:** May also contain other nuts, sesame and egg

**Storage:** Store in a cool dry place, away from heat and direct sunlight. Once opened keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.

<b>Energy</b>	2343kj/562 kcal
<b>Fat</b>	35g
<b>of which saturates</b>	17g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	54g
<b>of which sugars</b>	46g
<b>Fibre</b>	1.1g
<b>Protein</b>	6.3g
<b>Salt</b>	2.5g

**Product Name: Lazzaroni Amaretti Biscuits 200g**

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Apricot kernels 20%, egg white, raising agent (ammonium carbonates)

**Allergens:** may container traces of cereals containing gluten, nuts and soya

**Storage:**

<b>Energy</b>	1818kj/431kcal
<b>Fat</b>	11g
<b>of which saturates</b>	1g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	75g
<b>of which sugars</b>	74g
<b>Fibre</b>	3.2g
<b>Protein</b>	6.5g
<b>Salt</b>	0.11g

**Product Name: Diforti Sicilian Pecorino with Black Pepper 200g**

**Ingredients:** Pasteurized sheeps milk, black pepper 0.75%min, salt, rennet, lactic acid bacteria

**Allergens:** Milk, may contain nuts

**Storage:**

<b>Energy</b>	1706kj/412kcal
<b>Fat</b>	35g
<b>of which saturates</b>	24g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	1.2g
<b>of which sugars</b>	1.2g
<b>Protein</b>	23g
<b>Salt</b>	1.1g

**Product Name: Diforti Grissini Piemontesi 180g**

**Ingredients:** Wheat flour, sunflower oil, corn flour, extra virgin olive oil, barley malt, rice flour (2.2%) yeast, salt, rosemary extract, flour

**Allergens:** Wheat, Barley

**Storage:** Store in a cool dry place away from heat and direct sunlight. Once opened keep in an airtight container and consume within 7 days

<b>Energy</b>	1923kj/457kcal
<b>Fat</b>	16g
<b>of which saturates</b>	2.7g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	68g
<b>of which sugars</b>	2.8g
<b>Fibre</b>	3.9g
<b>Protein</b>	8.9g

<b>Salt</b>	1.6g
-------------	------

**Product Name: Diforti Nduja Calabrian Spreadable Salami 180g**

**Ingredients:** Nduja 96% (Pork fat 42%, pork meat 30%, chilli peppers 25%, salt), olive oil

**Allergens:**

**Storage:** Store in a cool dry place away from heat and direct sunlight. Once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 15 days.

<b>Energy</b>	2284kj/554kcal
<b>Fat</b>	55g
<b>of which saturates</b>	22g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	5.4g
<b>of which sugars</b>	0g
<b>Protein</b>	10g
<b>Salt</b>	4g

**Product Name: Diforti Aragostine Filled with Cappuccino Cream 150g**

**Ingredients:** PASTRY (54%): Wheat flour, water, margarine (refined vegetable oils and fats (palm, sunflower, soya in variable proportions), flavourings), eggs, sugar, salt, vanilla flavouring. CAPPUCHINK FLAVOURED FILLING CREAM (44%): sugar, vegetable fats (sunflower, palm), modified potato starch, lactose (milk), coffee (1%), glucose-fructose syrup, water, emulsifier: soya lecithin; flavourings, preservative: potassium sorbate. DECORATION (2%): Dextrose, wheat starch, vegetable fats (palm, coconut) vanillin.

**Allergens:** Wheat, Soya, Eggs, Milk. May also contain nuts & Mustard

**Storage:** Store in a cool dry place away from heat and direct sunlight. Once opened keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks

<b>Energy</b>	1815kj/434kcal
<b>Fat</b>	23g
<b>of which saturates</b>	7.1g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	51g
<b>of which sugars</b>	30g
<b>Protein</b>	4.6g
<b>Salt</b>	0.73g

**Product Name: Diforti Sigarette Hazelnut Chocolate 150g**

**Ingredients:** PASTRY (69%) Sugar, wheat flour, vegetable oils and fats (palm, coconut, rapeseed) Egg white, low-fat milk powder, salt, emulsifier. Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; flavourings. HAZLENUT CHOCOLATE FILLING CREAM (31%): Sugar, vegetable oils (sunflower, palm) low-fat cocoa (7%), Lactose (milk), Hazelnuts (2%), Low-fat Milk Powder, Emulsifier: soya Lecithin; flavourings.

**Allergens:** Wheat, Soya, Eggs, Milk. May also contain nuts & Mustard

**Storage:** Store in a cool dry place away from heat and direct sunlight. Once opened keep in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks

<b>Energy</b>	2273kj/544kcal
<b>Fat</b>	31g
<b>of which saturates</b>	14g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	61g
<b>of which sugars</b>	41g
<b>Protein</b>	4.6g
<b>Salt</b>	0.44g

**Product Name: Savoursmiths Cheese & Wine Crisps 150g**

**Ingredients:** Potatoes, sunflower oil, Italian Cheese and wine flavour (lactose (milk), yeast extract powder, natural flavouring (contains milk) blackcurrant juice powder, sugar, potato maltodextrin, salt, sea salt, skimmed milk powder, spirit vinegar powder, cheese powder (milk), acidity regulator (citric acid) spice (white pepper), anti caking agent (silicon dioxide), parmesan cheese powder

**Allergens:** Milk

**Storage:** Store in a cool dry place

<b>Energy</b>	2011kj/480kcal
<b>Fat</b>	27g
<b>of which saturates</b>	2.4g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	53g
<b>of which sugars</b>	3.9g
<b>Fibre</b>	4.2g
<b>Protein</b>	6.9g
<b>Salt</b>	1.78g



**Product Name: Tenuta Marmorelle Antipasto Piccante Three Meats 150g**

**Ingredients:** Speck 34%: pork leg, salt, dextrose, spices, spices extracts, preservative: sodium nitrite. Salame Ungherese 33%. Pork meat, salt, natural flavourings, dextrose, saccharose, spices, antioxidant: sodium ascorbate, preservatives: sodium nitrite, potassium nitrate. Salame Napoli 33%: Pork meat, salt, natural flavourings, dextrose, saccharose, spices, antioxidant, sodium ascorbate; preservatives: sodium nitrite, potassium nitrate

**Allergens:**

**Storage:** Store between 0 and 4 degrees. Once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 2-3 weeks.

<b>Energy</b>	1459kj/339kcal
<b>Fat</b>	26g
<b>of which saturates</b>	9.5g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	0.7g
<b>of which sugars</b>	0.5g
<b>Protein</b>	28g
<b>Salt</b>	4.2g

**Product Name: Diforti Salame Toscano Whole 125g**

**Ingredients:** Pork, salt, dextrose, spices, flavourings, antioxidant: sodium ascorbate, preservative: sodium nitrite, potassium nitrate.

**Allergens:**

**Storage:** Store in a cool dry place away from heat and direct sunlight. Once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 15 days.

<b>Energy</b>	1753kj/422kcal
<b>Fat</b>	33g
<b>of which saturates</b>	12g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	0.3g
<b>of which sugars</b>	0g
<b>Protein</b>	31g
<b>Salt</b>	4.5g

**Product Name: Diforti Salame with Fennel Whole 125g**

**Ingredients:** Pork, salt, dextrose, spices, fennel seeds (1%), flavourings, antioxidant: sodium ascorbate, preservatives: sodium nitrite, potassium nitrite

**Allergens:**

**Storage:** Store in a cool dry place away from heat and direct sunlight. Once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 15 days.

<b>Energy</b>	1753kj/422kcal
<b>Fat</b>	33g
<b>of which saturates</b>	12g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	0.3g
<b>of which sugars</b>	0g
<b>Protein</b>	31g
<b>Salt</b>	4.5g

**Product Name:** Diforti Chilli Flakes

**Ingredients:** Chilli peppers

**Allergens:** May contain milk, egg

**Storage:** Store in a cool dry place away from heat and direct sunlight.

<b>Energy</b>	1279kj/306kcal
<b>Fat</b>	6g
<b>of which saturates</b>	0g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	32g
<b>of which sugars</b>	0g
<b>Protein</b>	16g
<b>Salt</b>	0g

**Product Name:** Diforti Sicilian Oregano

**Ingredients:** Italian Oregano

**Allergens:** Store in a cool dry place away from heat and direct sunlight.

**Storage:** May contain milk, egg

<b>Energy</b>	1107kj/265kcal
<b>Fat</b>	4.3g
<b>of which saturates</b>	1.5g
<b>Carbohydrates</b>	69g
<b>of which sugars</b>	0g
<b>Protein</b>	9g
<b>Salt</b>	0g

